



Crown Fibre Holdings Limited
L10 PwC Tower 188 Quay Street
Auckland Central
PO Box 105 321, Auckland 1143
Telephone: +64 9 912 1970
Fax: +64 9 368 9201
info@crownfibre.govt.nz
www.crownfibre.govt.nz

22 March 2017

Matt Brown

By email: fyi-request-5459-8e3baa1d@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Matt,

Official Information Act Request re Additional Candidate Areas in the Waikato from UFB2 RFP Proposals

CFH's response to your request under the Official Information Act 1982 (OIA), dated 27 February 2017, is set out below:

1. Please supply a list of "Additional Candidate Areas" (as defined in paragraph 3, Appendix 9 of the RFP) within the Waikato region for which RFP proposals under the UFB2 expansion progress were received.

CFH received proposals for the following Additional Candidate Areas in the Waikato region: Piopio, Taupo Airport, Te Puru and Temple View.

2. For each Additional Candidate Area from Q1, please supply the statistical data CFH used to evaluate the proposal (e.g., number premises passed, population density, etc).

	2023 Population	Premises
Piopio	306	196
Taupo Airport	-	1
Te Puru	489	269
Temple View	1,091	207

3. For each Additional Candidate Area from Q1, please state whether the proposal was accepted or rejected, and if rejected any available summary of the specific reason for the rejection.

The four Additional Candidate Areas in the Waikato region stated above were accepted and awarded to Chorus.

Yours sincerely,

Graham Mitchell